Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1 C18 0.1 µF 100 V 10% 805 C0805X7R101104K Venkel
9 2 C19,C20 1000 pF 3 kV 1808 C1808X7R302102K Venkel
10 1 C21 220 nF 16 V X7R CC0805 C0805X7R160224K Venkel
1 C22 100 nF 16 V X7R CC0805 C0805X7R160104K Venkel
11 1 C23 1 µF 16 V X7R CC0805 C0805X7R160105K Venkel
12 1 D1 1N4148W 100 V SOD123 1N4148W Diodes Inc.
13 1 D2 DFLT15A 15 V DI123 DFLT15A Diodes Inc.
14 1 D3 PDS1040 PDI5 PDS1040 Diodes Inc.
15 1 J1 MagJack RJ45
SI-52003-F
RJSE1R8090B-R
BelFuse Delta
16 2 J11,12 CON1 101 Abbatron HH Smith
17 1 L1 1 µH DO1608C-102MLC Coilcraft
18 4 L2,L3,L4, L5 300  Ferrite 805 BLM21P331SG Murata
19 1 R1 330  805 CR0805-10W3300F Venkel
20 1 R2 49.9  100 V 805 CR0805-8W4992F Venkel
21 1 R3
30.9  805 CR0805-10W30R9F Venkel (Class 4)
45.3  805 CR0805-10W45R3F Venkel (Class 3)
22 1 R4 25.5 k 805 CR0805-10W2552F Venkel
23 1 R5 36.5 k 805 CR0805-10W36.5F Venkel
24 1 R6 12.1 k 805 CR0805-10W1212F Venkel
25 1 R7 2.05 k 805 CR0805-10W2051F Venkel
26 1 R8 10 k 805 CR0805-10W1002F Venkel
27 1 R9 3.01 k 805 CR0805-10W3011F Venkel
28 1 R10 10  805 CR0805-10W10R0F Venkel
29 1 R11 4.99 k 805 CR0805-10W4991F Venkel
Notes:
1. C10–C17 are populated by default. See the “Surge” section in AN296 for more information.
2. Bypass diodes D8–D15 are populated for the Class 4 option.
Si3402 ISO-EVB
 Rev. 1.1 9
31 1 R12 100  805 CR0805-10W1000F Venkel
32 1 T1
COIL-
CRAFT
transformer FA2805CL Coilcraft